

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI BISHAN SAROOP, JUDGE,  
SPECIAL COURT, TARN TARAN  
UID No. PB0449**

CNR no. : PBTT01000366/2019  
Bail application no. : 37/17.01.2019  
CIS No. : BA/162/2019  
Date of Order : 07.02.2019.

Paramjit Singh son of Karam Singh resident of village Bandala PS  
Jandiala Guru District Amritsar.

-Applicant/accused.

Versus

State of Punjab

FIR No : 316 dated 19.12.2018  
Under Section : 22 of NDPS Act.  
Police Station : Sadar, Tarn Taran.

**Application under Section 439 Cr.P.C..**

**ORDER**

Present: Mr. J.S Dhillon, Adv counsel for the accused/applicant  
Mr. Gurinderbir Singh, Addl. P.P. for the State.

1. This is a regular bail application under section 439 Criminal Procedure Code moved by accused/applicant Bikram Singh in case FIR No. 316 dated 19.12.2018 for the offence punishable under section 22 of Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act, Police Station Sadar, Tarn Taran. Record received.

2. Perusal of the file reveals that 250 intoxicant tablets in pink colour without label have been recovered from the possession of accused/applicant. The chemical report has not yet been received. Statement of ASI Narinder Singh has been recorded in this regard. Without receiving the chemical report, it cannot be ascertained that salt of contraband recovered from the possession of the accused falls under the category of commercial or non-commercial quantity. The accused/applicant is in custody since 19.12.2018. So, in view of the judgment passed by the **Hon'ble High Court in Criminal Misc. No M-1379 of 2013 in case titled as Ravinder Singh @ Rinku.**

**vs. State of Punjab,** interim bail is granted to the accused/applicant on furnishing of personal bonds to the tune of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of this court and with the condition that he will surrender before the Court positively if contents of salt of intoxicant substance falls under the category of commercial in nature. Accordingly, bail application under reference stands disposed of. Record pertaining to bail application is ordered to be attached with the remand papers.

**07.02.2019.**

Aman Dhiman  
Stenographer Gr.III

**(Bishan Saroop),  
Judge Special Court,  
Tarn Taran UID no. PB0449**

Present: Mr. J.S Dhillon, Adv counsel for the accused/applicant  
Mr. Gurinderbir Singh, Addl. P.P. for the State.

Vide my separate detail order of even dated, the bail application stands allowed. Police record be returned and record pertaining to the bail application attached with the remand papers.

**07.02.2019.**

Aman Dhiman  
Stenographer Gr.III

**(Bishan Saroop),  
Judge Special Court,  
Tarn Taran UID no. PB0449**